 2003 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21805A-page 1
M MCP3021
Features
• 10-bit resolution
• ±1 LSB DNL, ±1 LSB INL max.
• 250 µA max conversion current
• 5 nA typical standby current, 1 µA max.
• I2C™ compatible serial interface

5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Device
|~¡¢
Legend:    1 Part Number code + temperature range
2 Part Number code + temperature range
3 Year and work week
4 Lot ID
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line thus limiting the number of available characters
for customer specific information.
Part Number Address Option SOT-23
MCP3021A0T-E/OT 000 GP
MCP3021A1T-E/OT 001 GS
MCP3021A2T-E/OT 010 GK
MCP3021A3T-E/OT 011 GL
MCP3021A4T-E/OT 100 GM
MCP3021A5T-E/OT 101 GJ *
MCP3021A6T-E/OT 110 GQ
MCP3021A7T-E/OT 111 GR
* Default option. Contact Microchip Factory for other address
options.
 2003 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21805A-page 21
MCP3021
5-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (OT) (SOT23)
10501050βMold Draft Angle Bottom
10501050αMold Draft Angle Top
0.500.430.35.020.017.014BLead Width
0.200.150.09.008.006.004cLead Thickness
10501050φFoot Angle
0.550.450.35.022.018.014LFoot Length
3.102.952.80.122.116.110DOverall Length
1.751.631.50.069.064.059E1Molded Package Width
3.002.802.60.118.110.102EOverall Width
0.150.080.00.006.003.000A1Standoff §
1.301.100.90.051.043.035A2Molded Package Thickness
1.451.180.90.057.046.035AOverall Height
1.90.075p1Outside lead pitch (basic)
0.95.038pPitch
55nNumber of Pins
MAXNOMMINMAXNOMMINDimension Limits
MILLIMETERSINCHES*Units
1
p
D
B
n
E
E1
L
c
β
φ
α
A2A
A1
p1
* Controlling Parameter
Notes:
Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed
.010” (0.254mm) per side.
JEDEC Equivalent: MO-178
Drawing No. C04-091
§ Significant Characteristic
MCP3021
DS21805A-page 22  2003 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2003 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21805A-page 23
MCP3021
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Sales and Support
Device: MCP3021T: 10-Bit 2-Wire Serial A/D Converter
(Tape and Reel)
Temperature Range: E =  -40°C to +125°C
Address Options: XX A2 A1 A0